Corrigendum 1 dated August 07, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905

Corrigendum 1 dated August 07, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905 for Erection Works of Static and Rotary Equipments in Turbine
Building of Unit 3 of Kudankulam Nuclear Power Project, Radhapuram Taluk, Thirunelveli District, Tamil Nadu

A. Some of the Bidders had asked queries in the published Tender Specification. The clarifications issued by BHEL are furnished below:

SL. ?:;Zfrnlgﬁcur:;ttlse of Existing provision Bidder’s query BHEL's clarification
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS
OF CONTRACT (TCC) Erection of electrical panels issued along
1 VOLUME-IA PART-I with the equipment is part of scope of What is the number of panels and where | Erection of electrical panels is
CHAPTER - I contractor should these be erected not in the scope of contractor.
SCOPE OF WORKS
Clause 1.2.2.2
Equipment Manufacturer's
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS | recommendations regarding de-
OF CONTRACT (TCC) | preservation/ preservation during storage | Since erection of the system is not The contractor responsibility
9 VOLUME-IA PART-l | at site store and after erection at | covered in the scope, is it contractor’s lies up to completion of said
CHAPTER - I designated location shall be strictly | responsibility up till handing over to contract
SCOPE OF WORKS folowed by the contractor till the | NPCIL '
Clause 1.2.2.7 completion and handed over of the
system to the NPCIL.
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS
ngUOMNETFAACT (Tcg,)ARTI Draini leani dit tion b Fire proof tarpaulin will be
3 CHAPTEF-Q—II - ng]rl)rllr?g %reezrr]g:)?‘:r?e;ts PIESEVATON BY 1 1s the fire proof sheet supplied by NPCIL | provided by BHEL at free of
SCOPE OF WORKS cost.
Clause 1.2.4.2 item ii (h)

BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905

Corrigendum 1

Page 1 of 3



Corrigendum 1 dated August 07, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905

SL {R':;Zr::]lgzcur:;:tjse of Existing provision Bidder’s query BHEL's clarification
In the tabular column min qty required,
you are indicating for certain items as
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS number required. Does it mean that this
OF CONTRACT (TCC) tmh'rr;uqtgogffhéocgﬁtr;e;f“”sgojtotrhfs *® | Please refer Clause no 14.3 i
4 | VOLUME-IA PART-Il | Major T&P list Minimum Quantity column foug . perl VOLUME IA PART | CHAPTER
min number is to be mobilized as and o
CHAPTER IV h red. Th | weight for N IV, which is self-explanatory.
Clause 1.4 1 when required. The total weight or Non
o ODC transporting from storage to site of
erection in contractor scope is only 98
MT for a period of 8 months
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS Welding rectifier / inverter may
OF CONTRACT (TCC) Can welding rectifier/ Inverter be used in be used in place of welding
5 |VOLUME A PART | | Welding generator machine- 5 nos lace of aenerator generator. However Welding
CHAPTER IV P g ' Procedure Specification (WPS)
Clause 1.4.1 SI No. 21 shall be approved by NPCIL.
1.7.6
Volume 1B SPECIAL |, , o
Preservation.......... Commissioning till
CONDITIONS OF handing over” Commissioning of the equipment is not
6 CONTRACT, 9 feasible | g quip .| Commissioning Is not in the
easible in 8 months. Clarify if covered in
Chapter |, Clause 1.7.6 & 21 SCODE scope of the contractor.
Chapter II, Clause 2.1 - . pe.
services for ........ Trial run &
commissioning........ ’
There is only one item in Part C
, , , , . of Price Bid. Hence weightage
BHEL has prefixed the weightages for the | Prefixed weightage not indicated as part | .. .
7 \égrl{Uh'/LE :Lstflilticé)is Bltg amount of individual items of Bill of | of Bid in Part C. Please inform the :r(l,nt(cj)lcbaete:rria\llsec].baR:;?i Eﬁrtc')\g
. ' Quantity with respect to the ‘Total | weightage allotted to individual items of
Bidders SI No. 3 & Part C . quoted amount. Payment shall
Amount’ in Part-C Scope
be made for the MT of
equipments erected.

BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905

Corrigendum 1

Page 2 of 3



Corrigendum 1 dated August 07, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905

SL. {R':;Zr::]lgicur:tl:lltjse of Existing provision Bidder’s query BHEL'’s clarification
Since this is a unit rate contract with no
TECHNICAL CONDITIONS PVC or ORC, if the contracted works are
OF CONTRACT (TCC) PVC, ORC, Secured Advance & Advance | not completed within the stipulated time | Contract will be closed only
8 |VOLUME IA PART | | for Mobilization are not applicable for this | period (8 months) due to reasons not | after completion of entire scope
CHAPTER VII, Clause | tender attributable to the contractor, will the | of work.
1.71 contract stand closed for the value of
works executed. Please clarify.
Note:

1) All other conditions of the tender specification remain unchanged.
2) Bidders are requested to consider this corrigendum as part of tender specification and quote accordingly.

-Sd-
Sreenath N G
Dy. Manager / Subcontracts

BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1905

Corrigendum 1

Page 3 of 3



